

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02016-5213

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/22/2016 In control: City Council

Final action: 7/20/2016

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Hopewell Brewing Co.

Sponsors: Ramirez-Rosa, Carlos

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2016-5213.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2016	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/14/2016	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
6/22/2016	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

HOPEWELL BREWING COMPANY Acct. No.

397282 -1 Permit No. 1120874

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to HOPEWELL BREWING COMPANY, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 2760 N. Milwaukee Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Milwaukee Avenue:

One (1) at three (3) feet in length, three (3) feet in height and fourteen (14) feet above grade level. One (1) at forty-four (44) feet in length, one (1) foot in height and fourteen (14) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1120874 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2016-5213, Version: 1

the public way.

Carlos Ramirez-Rosa 35^{Tn} Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 4)

DIMENSIONAL LETTERING/BLADE SIGN

12"tall ■-I WELCOME TO TOU ^©POTSLL

43.4733' WIDE ALEX PERRY, -1M/M15 PROCO JOE MORENO <u>:i"W«RD'--'></u> HOPEWELL BREWING. jCa« CHItABO -\T cu»tm*mi <*. >'x Main Type Color Matte White Secondary Type Color Matte Black (to mimic exterior metal band) BLADE SIGN BLADE SIGN 3' DIAMETER PAINTED STEEL WHITE NEON TUBE -BLADE SIGN NEON WHITE Rnd ttwt I tin MotpQno; iI npwti pftMi drnrtnov j(BLADE SIGN INSTAILATIOH: -LOCNNO NUTB I LOCKING WASHERS INSTALLED WITH QTY W TAPCOH SCREW ANCHORS LECNTH DETERMINED BY THICKNESS OF WALL FASTENED WITH TWO BOLTS ON EACH SIDE QTY 4 TOTAL File #: O2016-5213, Version: 1



Test Laboratory listing number UL file UL2161 1CSA C22 2 NO. 255 Manufacturer Right Way Signs , Sign Weight 50 LBS Vort-empere load 2) 12030 ma unite that would drew 4 5 amps total 1 branch circuit requited Type ot lamp Neon Total wattage 450 Watts Elevation ot sign Northeast

k - Bfli,1) ifMouwa. landlord Acoeataneo SfCNftTirtE. !.o*ti ...